

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

DEWALT HAND TOOLS LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

DEWALT warrants this product to the original purchaser for its useful life (not to exceed one year for products with electrical or electronic components) against deficiencies in material and workmanship. This LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY does not cover products that are improperly used, abused, altered or repaired. Deficient products will be replaced or repaired.

THIS LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY IS GIVEN IN LIEU OF ALL OTHERS INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND EXCLUDES ALL INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so these limitations may not apply to you. This LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY gives you specific legal rights that may vary from state to state. DEWALT HAND TOOLS WARRANTY AND RETURNS

These locations handle hand tools only. If you have a power tool or have questions regarding warranty information, please contact a DeWALT service center or Customer Service. If you believe that your tool meets the criteria for warranty replacement, please send the tool(s) to:

- UNITED STATES:

Stanley Black and Decker 100 Passmore Lane Jackson, TN 38305 Attn: Quality Assurance

- CANADA:

DEWALT Hand Tools 6275 Millcreek Drive Mississauga, On L5N 7K6 Attn: Quality Assurance

EYEWEAR & EAR MUFF WARRANTY

Radians offers a lifetime limited guarantee on the frames of all DEWALT Protective Eyewear. The frames are warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship, under normal use, in accordance with the instructions, specifications and warnings included with the product. Please read and follow warnings carefully. Should the frame of any DEWALT Protective Eyewear product fail under normal use, Radians' liability is limited to the repair or replacement of the frame, at Radians' option. The frame will be replaced when received at our factory from the user. Postage and insurance are the responsibility of the user. If the particular product should be discontinued by Radians, then we will substitute eyewear of comparable or greater value. Incidental, special or consequential damages are disclaimed where permitted by law. This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights that vary from state to state.